TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		07/25/2013	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LILLIE RUBIN FASHIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	1440 Broadway, 5th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1679788	LILLIE RUBIN
Registration Number:	1679787	LILLIE RUBIN
Registration Number:	1536442	LILLIE RUBIN
Registration Number:	1918581	LILLIE RUBIN
Registration Number:	1709653	LR
Registration Number:	1703427	LR
Registration Number:	1936779	OBVIOUS LE VALUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704761

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0567 OP \$190.00 1679788

900262412

Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd. Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F145791	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew R. Pierce	
Signature:	/Matthew R. Pierce/	
Date:	08/01/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release - Wells_Lille Rubin#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Wells_Lille Rubin#page3.tif source=Trademark Release - Wells_Lille Rubin#page4.tif		

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LILLIE RUBIN FASHIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") granted a security interest to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association, as successor by merger to Norwest Bank Minnesota South, National Association), (the "Bank"), in Assignor's Trademarks pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment dated as of January 21, 1997 (the "Trademark Assignment");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 1997 at Reel 1550, Frame 0517 and;

WHEREAS, the Bank has been requested to release and reassign its interests in the Trademarks including those identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby:

Releases and reassigns any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Bank pursuant to the Trademark Assignment in the Trademarks including those identified in Exhibit A and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, attached hereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied of any kind;

Bank agrees that, upon the request of the Assignor or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, and at the expense of the Assignor, Bank will execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Assignor, or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

Definitions: Unless otherwise defined herein, terms used in this Release of Trademark Collateral have the meanings provided in the Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank, by the signature below of its duly authorized representative, agrees to be bound by the provisions of this Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment as of this 25^{th} day of July, 2013.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Cory Loftus

Title: Director

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Lillie Rubin	1679788	3/17/1992
Lillie Rubin	1679787	3/17/1992
Lillie Rubin	1536442	4/25/1989
Lillie Rubin	1918581	9/12/1995
LR	1709653	8/25/1992
LR	1703427	7/28/1992
Obvious Le Value	1936779	11/21/1995

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

RECORDED: 08/01/2013